TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM836555

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dresser-Rand Company		12/06/2022	Partnership: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Energy, Inc.	
Street Address:	4400 N. Alafaya Trail	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32826	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5057198	DRESSER-RAND
Registration Number:	5098239	DRESSER-RAND
Registration Number:	5652251	EASE
Registration Number:	4682531	LNGO
Registration Number:	4580940	HAMMERHEAD
Registration Number:	4225967	HALO
Registration Number:	3678484	HPFI
Registration Number:	3958389	ENVISION
Registration Number:	3610919	GIMPEL
Registration Number:	3439040	VECTRA
Registration Number:	3328520	
Registration Number:	3316349	LEADING EDGE
Registration Number:	3506963	ENGINUITY
Registration Number:	3534401	D-R
Registration Number:	2889631	PELE-SOL ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3071330	PELE-SOL
Registration Number:	2891559	PELE-SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2917676	PELE-SOL ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS

REEL: 008186 FRAME: 0733

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2834959	DRESSER-RAND ENERGY SOLUTIONS CONFIGURAT
Registration Number:	2858248	MAGNUM
Registration Number:	2152313	DATUM
Registration Number:	1664037	
Registration Number:	1664036	
Registration Number:	2005027	CADET
Registration Number:	1940409	STAR
Registration Number:	1944917	STAR
Registration Number:	1766545	HORNET
Registration Number:	1642004	DOUBLE DUTY HEAT KILLER
Registration Number:	1532689	DR
Registration Number:	1536088	DRESSER-RAND
Registration Number:	1436917	SAFE
Registration Number:	1352670	CP-20
Registration Number:	1295816	DI-TRONICS
Registration Number:	0579070	SPIRAXIAL
Registration Number:	0926154	DOUBLE DUTY
Registration Number:	0901776	JECTAIR
Registration Number:	0680738	AXI
Registration Number:	0190554	VANO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jhousey@litmuslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Janice Housey
Address Line 1: PO Box 777

Address Line 4: Berryville, VIRGINIA 22611

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janice Housey
SIGNATURE:	/Janice Housey/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Merger Dresser Rand to Siemens Energy#page1.tif source=Merger Dresser Rand to Siemens Energy#page2.tif source=Merger Dresser Rand to Siemens Energy#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008186 FRAME: 0734

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DRESSER-RAND COMPANY", A NEW YORK GENERAL PARTNERSHIP, WITH AND INTO "SIEMENS ENERGY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SIEMENS ENERGY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 5:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2023 AT 12:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 205051226

Date: 12-09-22

2819892 8100M SR# 20224192435

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 008186 FRAME: 0735

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DRESSER-RAND COMPANY (a New York general partnership) with and into SIEMENS ENERGY, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 263(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

- FIRST. The name of the surviving corporation is Siemens Energy, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), and the name of the partnership being merged into this surviving corporation is Dresser-Rand Company, a New York general partnership (the "Merging Partnership").
- **SECOND.** An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Surviving Corporation and the Merging Partnership.
- THIRD. The name of the Surviving Corporation is Siemens Energy, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- **FOURTH.** The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.
 - FIFTH. The merger will be effective on January 1, 2023 at 12:03 a.m. Eastern time.
- **SIXTH.** The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal office of the Surviving Corporation the address of which is 4400 N. Alafaya Trail, Orlando, Florida 32826.
- **SEVENTH:** A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporation or partner of the constituent partnership.

[Signature Page to Follow]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:49 PM 12/06/2022 FILED 05:49 PM 12/06/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008186 FRAME: 0736

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officers as of December 5, 2022.

SIEMENS ENERGY, INC

By: / / / / / / / / Name: Richard Voorberg

Title: President

Name: Denise Hansen
Title: President

513336 000023 Active 5631255.1

A.